
Announcement: Online Registration of a 

Bank Account for Automatic Payment of 

Tuition and Other Fees 

 

The University requires payment of tuition and other fees by withdrawal from the registered 

account. When registering an account, please go through the procedure via the Internet 

(smartphone, tablet, or computer) during the online account registration period below. 

 

Annual schedule for the online account registration period (planned) 

FY2022 Online account registration period Targets 

March March 14 (Tue.) – March 31 (Fri.) 

New students in 2023 

(including students who go 

on to become graduate  

students from our  

University) 

FY2023 Online account registration period Targets 

April 

April 3 (Mon.) – April 17 (Mon.) 

New students in 2023 

*New transfer students, 

New law school studens, 

etc. 

(including students who go 

on to become graduate 

students from our 

University) 

April 18 (Tue.) – April 28 (Fri.) 

Students who wish to 

change their existing 

account 

Students who have not 

registered their account yet 

June June 1 (Thu.) – June 30 (Fri.) 

July July 3 (Mon.) – July 31 (Mon.) 

September September 1 (Fri.) – September 29 (Fri.) 

November November 1 (Wed.) – November 30 (Thu.) 

 

To undergraduate and graduate students 



● For more information on online account registration, please refer to the Guide to Online 

Registration of a Bank Account for Automatic Payment of Tuition and Other Fees on the 

website of the University. 

 

 

 

 

* Conventional mobile phones (feature phones [flip phones]) cannot be used. 

* The announcement is posted on the website of the University, the student portal site 

“UNIPA,” and bulletin boards on each campus. 

* For financial institutions that can be registered, please refer to the list of financial institutions 

affiliated with SMBC Finance Service Co., Ltd. 

 

Tuition Section of the Student Affairs Division,  

Academic Administration Department, 

University Management Bureau,  

Osaka Metropolitan University,  

University Public Corporation Osaka 

 

3-3-138 Sugimoto, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi 558-8585 

(Student Support Center 1F) 

E - m a i l： g r - g k s - g a k u h i @ o m u . a c . j p 

[Monday–Friday (excluding holidays) 9:00 to 17:15]  

 

https://www.omu.ac.jp/campus-life/tuition/fees/web-account-reg/
https://www.omu.ac.jp/campus-life/tuition/fees/web-account-reg/
https://www.smbc-fs.co.jp/business/collection/service/cats/bank_list_internet.html
https://www.smbc-fs.co.jp/business/collection/service/cats/bank_list_internet.html

